YouGov Survey: Doctor Visits
June 7 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Last Doctor Visit
When was the last time you were seen by a medical provider of any type, whether virtually or in-person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

In the past 6 months 56% 47% 64% 32% 32% 65% 89% 62% 48% 38% 42%
Between 6 and 12

months ago 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 15% 5% 13% 13% 11% 7%
1 to 2 years ago 10% 11% 8% 19% 10% 9% 2% 9% 10% 14% 12%
3 to 4 years ago 6% 9% 3% 9% 3% 2% 1% 6% 6% 4% 12%
5 to 6 years ago 5% 9% 2% 9% 10% 3% 0% 3% 5% 15% 7%
7 to 8 years ago 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 5%
9 to 10 years ago 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
More than 10 years ago 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 5%
Never 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Not sure 5% 4% % 13% 8% 2% 1% 3% 8% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (460) (538) (216) (208) (330) (244) (724) (118) (87) (69)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

In the past 6 months 56% 58% 55% 54% 54% 56% 56% 52% 57% 58% 53%
Between 6 and 12

months ago 12% 9% 13% 15% 16% 8% 11% 11% 17% 12% 9%
1 to 2 years ago 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 8% 11% 8% 13%
3 to 4 years ago 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 11% 6% 4% 5%
5 to 6 years ago 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6%
7 to 8 years ago 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2%
9 to 10 years ago 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 0% 0% 2%
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Census Region

Party ID Family Income (3 category)
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More than 10 years ago 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Never 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (342) (409) (247) (359) (276) (226) (182) (184) (401) (231)
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2. Last Primary Care Provider Visit
When was the last time you were seen by a primary care provider, whether virtually or in-person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

In the past 6 months 48% 42% 53% 23% 26% 56% 83% 52% 42% 36% 35%
Between 6 and 12

months ago 14% 13% 14% 17% 11% 17% 8% 14% 16% 12% 9%
1 to 2 years ago 11% 11% 12% 14% 15% 12% 5% 12% 6% 16% 11%
3 to 4 years ago 7% 9% 5% 12% 12% 5% 2% 6% 13% 4% 12%
5 to 6 years ago 6% 8% 3% 9% 11% 3% 0% 5% 3% 9% 12%
7 to 8 years ago 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 0% 2% 5% 5% 5%
9 to 10 years ago 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 7%
More than 10 years ago 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4%
Never 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 6% 6% % 16% 10% 2% 0% 3% 10% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (978) (452) (526) (212) (200) (327) (239) (711) (114) (85) (68)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

In the past 6 months 48% 49% 46% 48% 47% 49% 45% 41% 46% 52% 47%
Between 6 and 12

months ago 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 17% 13% 19% 12% 12%
1 to 2 years ago 11% 14% 9% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12%
3 to 4 years ago 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8%
5 to 6 years ago 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 12% 4% 3% 6%
7 to 8 years ago 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2%
9 to 10 years ago 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More than 10 years ago 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Never 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 6% 4% 11% 2% 8% 4% 1% 4% 6% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (330) (405) (243) (353) (269) (221) (176) (181) (395) (226)
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3. Have Primary Care Provider
Do you have a primary care provider you would feel comfortable contacting about health issues that may come up?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 1% 69% 72% 52% 54% 81% 91% 76% 63% 55% 63%
No 18% 21% 15% 29% 28% 12% 5% 15% 22% 29% 18%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 18% 18% % 4% 9% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (459) (537) (215) (207) (330) (244) (722) (118) (87) (69)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 71% 76% 63% 78% 65% 76% 78% 71% 75% 69% 69%
No 18% 16% 21% 16% 22% 17% 12% 15% 16% 19% 22%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 6% 12% 7% 10% 14% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (341) (409) (246) (358) (276) (226) (182) (184) (399) (231)
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4. Why No Primary Care Provider
Which of the following are reasons why you don’t have a primary care provider? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who say they don’t have a primary care provider
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not sure where to find
one 18% 17% 20% 32% 17% 5% * 14% * * *
Can't afford it 25% 18% 34% 29% 24% 25% * 24% * * *
Don’t have a need for one 24% 28% 19% 33% 22% 22% * 27% * * *
Don'’t like medical visits 27% 26% 28% 29% 29% 26% * 22% * * *
Don't trust medical
workers 16% 19% 13% 15% 18% 14% * 16% * * *
Other 16% 14% 19% 2% 16% 24% * 24% * * *
None of the above 11% 12% 9% 12% 6% 13% * 10% * * *
Unweighted N (170) (86) (84) (58) (58) (41) (13) (111) (26) (20) (13)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Not sure where to find
one 18% 17% 22% 11% 21% 16% * * * 17% 18%
Can't afford it 25% 30% 28% 10% 38% 12% * * * 28% 28%
Don’'t have a need for one 24% 35% 18% 24% 16% 39% * * * 26% 26%
Don’t like medical visits 27% 41% 17% 31% 25% 24% * * * 22% 42%
Don’t trust medical
workers 16% 5% 16% 34% 8% 27% * * * 17% 15%
Other 16% 10% 19% 18% 21% 14% * * * 18% 6%
None of the above 11% 4% 16% 7% 9% 8% * * * 12% 10%
Unweighted N (170) (50) (84) (36) (78) (46) (25) (29) (29) (70) (42)




YouGov Survey: Doctor Visits
June 7 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Last Dentist Visit
When was the last time you visited a dentist?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

In the past 6 months 32% 30% 35% 25% 19% 34% 52% 36% 24% 21% 33%
Between 6 and 12

months ago 12% 9% 15% 10% 10% 14% 12% 12% 9% 16% 8%
1 to 2 years ago 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 14% 15% 23% 12% 17%
3 to 4 years ago 11% 13% 9% 15% 15% 9% 5% 10% 11% 18% 6%
5 to 6 years ago 7% 9% 5% 9% 12% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5% 19%
7 to 8 years ago 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 0% 5% 5%
9 to 10 years ago 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 0% 3%
More than 10 years ago 7% 7% 6% 2% 5% 10% 8% 7% 7% 4% 5%
Never 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 0%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 15% 8% 5% 3% 5% 10% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (459) (536) (215) (207) (329) (244) (724) (116) (86) (69)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

In the past 6 months 32% 34% 27% 40% 23% 38% 42% 33% 35% 30% 34%
Between 6 and 12

months ago 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 8% 15% 12% 13%
1 to 2 years ago 16% 18% 16% 13% 18% 18% 11% 13% 20% 17% 12%
3 to 4 years ago 11% 13% 12% 7% 13% 9% 12% 14% 7% 11% 13%
5 to 6 years ago 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 11% 5% 5% 9%
7 to 8 years ago 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3%
9 to 10 years ago 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category)
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More than 10 years ago 7% 5% 9% 5% 12% 2% 2% 7% 9% 7% 4%
Never 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 7% 4% 11% 5% 10% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (339) (409) (247) (357) (276) (225) (182) (184) (399) (230)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 7 - 10, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.295 to 4.621, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.427.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

73 questions not reported.

You



